User Manual DOK
Rev.
Page
of
 306
0
1
9

 Now, correct angular rate range (250, 100 or 50 °/s) of the mounted/ connected sensor can be chosen, as well
as measurement type (angular rate or temperature) etc., before a measurement can be started by pressing
the „Measure‟ button
(A more detailed description of all menus and choises follows below.)
Measurement results are graphically presented on the screen, and written to a text file if the „Save data to file‟ box is
checked.
User Manual DOK
Rev.
Page
of
 306
0
5
9
SAR100 Gyro Sensor Evaluation Platform
Figure 6: PC software showing a 10 s long SAR100 measurement sequence
6.1 Descriptions for all menus, buttons etc.
The COM port handling:
 Comport No input box: For inserting the manually selected comport
 Open COM port button: Opens selected COM port. (Visible when COM port is closed)

SAR100 Gyro Sensor Evaluation Platform
11 EVP to Satellite PCB wiring diagram
Table 5: EVP to Satellite PCB cable connections
Pin Name
EVP
20 pin header P1
SAR100 Satellite PCB
18 pin header P1
SCLK Pin 09 Pin 01
MOSI Pin 10 Pin 06
MISO Pin 11 Pin 07
NCS Pin 12 Pin 08
12 Ordering information
Table 6: EVP order codes
Article Description Mounted sensor
83779 SAR100-100-50 EVP SAR100-100-50: 100 °/s range, grade 50, high performance gyro sensor
83780 SAR100-100-75 EVP SAR100-100-75: 100 °/s range, grade 75, high performance gyro sensor
83781 SAR100-100-100 EVP SAR100-100-100: 100 °/s range, grade 100, high performance gyro sensor
83782 SAR100-250-50 EVP SAR100-250-50: 250 °/s range, grade 50, high performance gyro sensor
83783 SAR100-250-75 EVP SAR100-250-75: 250 °/s range, grade 75, high performance gyro sensor
83784 SAR100-250-100 EVP SAR100-250-100: 250 °/s range, grade 100, high performance gyro sensor
83859
Gyro and Pressure
Sensors EVP
N.A. (Complete PCB with components, however with no mounted sensor)